

BID TABULATION

CONTRACT NO.: D6D2.POC.012
ROUTE: Various Primary & SR
PROJECT: Shoulder & Scour Repairs

WBS NO.: 17106.1043011, etc.
DATE: 8/19/2021
COUNTY: Harnett

Site 1 - 17106.1043011 - SR 1725 - Ashe Ave. - Bridge 131				TARA Group of Lumberton		Fred Smith Company		Jymco Construction Co., Inc.	
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	Mobilization	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
20	Grading	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
30	Borrow Excavation	10	CY	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
40	Geotextile for Drainage	120	SY	\$4.50	\$540.00	\$2.00	\$240.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00
50	Rip Rap	350	TON	\$80.00	\$28,000.00	\$90.00	\$31,500.00	\$300.03	\$105,010.50
60	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
70	Matting for Erosion Control	40	SY	\$4.50	\$180.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.00	\$240.00
80	Seeding and Mulching	0.1	ACR	\$1,800.00	\$180.00	\$8,000.00	\$800.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,000.00
90	Slab Jacking	360	SF	\$100.00	\$36,000.00	\$80.58	\$29,008.80	\$153.00	\$55,080.00
SUBTOTAL					\$85,410.00		\$97,548.80		\$182,030.50

Site 2 - 17106.1043012 - US 421 - Bridge 49				TARA Group of Lumberton		Fred Smith Company		Jymco Construction Co., Inc.	
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	Mobilization	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
20	Grading	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
30	Borrow Excavation	90	CY	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$80.00	\$7,200.00	\$50.00	\$4,500.00
40	Geotextile for Drainage	275	SY	\$4.50	\$1,237.50	\$2.00	\$550.00	\$10.00	\$2,750.00
50	Rip Rap	280	TON	\$80.00	\$22,400.00	\$92.00	\$25,760.00	\$250.03	\$70,008.40
60	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
70	Matting for Erosion Control	25	SY	\$4.50	\$112.50	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$6.00	\$150.00
80	Seeding and Mulching	0.1	ACR	\$1,800.00	\$180.00	\$8,200.00	\$820.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,000.00
SUBTOTAL					\$55,020.00		\$73,030.00		\$99,408.40

Site 3 - 17106.1043013 - US 421 - Bridge 39				TARA Group of Lumberton		Fred Smith Company		Jymco Construction Co., Inc.	
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	Mobilization	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
20	Grading	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,891.00	\$16,891.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
30	Borrow Excavation	90	CY	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	\$50.00	\$4,500.00
40	Geotextile for Drainage	275	SY	\$4.50	\$1,237.50	\$2.00	\$550.00	\$10.00	\$2,750.00
50	Rip Rap	275	TON	\$80.00	\$22,000.00	\$95.00	\$26,125.00	\$250.03	\$68,758.25
60	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
70	Matting for Erosion Control	50	SY	\$4.50	\$225.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$6.00	\$300.00
80	Seeding and Mulching	0.1	ACR	\$1,800.00	\$180.00	\$8,000.00	\$800.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,000.00
		SUBTOTAL			\$54,732.50		\$75,466.00		\$98,308.25

Site 4 - 17106.1043014 - NC 27 - Bridge 56				TARA Group of Lumberton		Fred Smith Company		Jymco Construction Co., Inc.	
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	Mobilization	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,375.00	\$3,375.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
20	Debris Removal	1	LS	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
30	Grading	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
40	Borrow Excavation	10	CY	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
50	Geotextile for Drainage	150	SY	\$4.50	\$675.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
60	Rip Rap	200	TON	\$84.00	\$16,800.00	\$108.00	\$21,600.00	\$250.03	\$50,006.00
70	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
80	Matting for Erosion Control	50	SY	\$4.50	\$225.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$6.00	\$300.00
90	Seeding and Mulching	0.1	ACR	\$1,800.00	\$180.00	\$8,000.00	\$800.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,000.00
		SUBTOTAL			\$45,090.00		\$87,275.00		\$77,306.00

Site 5 - DF17106.2043015 - SR 1213 - Buie Road - Bridge 40				TARA Group of Lumberton		Fred Smith Company		Jymco Construction Co., Inc.	
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	Mobilization	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
20	Grading	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
30	Borrow Excavation	27	CY	\$1.00	\$27.00	\$75.00	\$2,025.00	\$50.00	\$1,350.00
40	Geotextile for Drainage	120	SY	\$4.50	\$540.00	\$2.00	\$240.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00
50	Rip Rap	450	TON	\$85.00	\$38,250.00	\$130.00	\$58,500.00	\$250.03	\$112,513.50
60	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
70	Matting for Erosion Control	25	SY	\$4.50	\$112.50	\$28.00	\$700.00	\$6.00	\$150.00
80	Seeding and Mulching	0.1	ACR	\$1,800.00	\$180.00	\$8,000.00	\$800.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,000.00
		SUBTOTAL			\$61,409.50		\$107,265.00		\$135,213.50

Site 6 - DF17106.2043016 - SR 1222 - Broadway Road - Bridge 44				TARA Group of Lumberton		Fred Smith Company		Jymco Construction Co., Inc.	
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	Mobilization	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
20	Grading	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
30	Borrow Excavation	27	CY	\$1.00	\$27.00	\$80.00	\$2,160.00	\$50.00	\$1,350.00
40	Geotextile for Drainage	125	SY	\$4.50	\$562.50	\$2.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$1,250.00
50	Rip Rap	450	TON	\$88.00	\$39,600.00	\$145.00	\$65,250.00	\$250.03	\$112,513.50
60	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
70	Matting for Erosion Control	50	SY	\$4.50	\$225.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$6.00	\$300.00
80	Seeding and Mulching	0.1	ACR	\$1,800.00	\$180.00	\$8,000.00	\$800.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,000.00
		SUBTOTAL			\$67,394.50		\$114,810.00		\$135,413.50

Site 7 - DF17106.2043017 - SR 1209 - Barbeque Church Rd - Br 48				TARA Group of Lumberton		Fred Smith Company		Jymco Construction Co., Inc.	
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	Mobilization	1	LS	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
20	Grading	1	LS	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
30	Borrow Excavation	27	CY	\$1.00	\$27.00	\$80.00	\$2,160.00	\$50.00	\$1,350.00
40	Geotextile for Drainage	125	SY	\$4.50	\$562.50	\$2.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$1,250.00
50	Rip Rap	450	TON	\$89.00	\$40,050.00	\$120.00	\$54,000.00	\$250.03	\$112,513.50
60	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
70	Matting for Erosion Control	25	SY	\$4.50	\$112.50	\$28.00	\$700.00	\$6.00	\$150.00
80	Seeding and Mulching	0.1	ACR	\$1,800.00	\$180.00	\$8,000.00	\$800.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,000.00
		SUBTOTAL			\$67,532.00		\$102,160.00		\$137,263.50

Site 8 - DF17106.2043018 - SR 1211 - Bella Bridge Road - Bridge 47				TARA Group of Lumberton		Fred Smith Company		Jymco Construction Co., Inc.	
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	Mobilization	1	LS	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
20	Grading	1	LS	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
30	Borrow Excavation	27	CY	\$1.00	\$27.00	\$80.00	\$2,160.00	\$50.00	\$1,350.00
40	Geotextile for Drainage	180	SY	\$4.50	\$810.00	\$2.00	\$360.00	\$10.00	\$1,800.00
50	Rip Rap	360	TON	\$89.00	\$32,040.00	\$160.00	\$57,600.00	\$250.03	\$90,010.80
60	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
70	Matting for Erosion Control	40	SY	\$4.50	\$180.00	\$28.00	\$1,120.00	\$6.00	\$240.00
80	Seeding and Mulching	0.1	ACR	\$1,800.00	\$180.00	\$8,000.00	\$800.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,000.00
		SUBTOTAL			\$60,037.00		\$106,540.00		\$115,400.80

Site 9 - DF17106.2043019 - SR 1415 - Rawls Church Rd - Br 1				TARA Group of Lumberton		Fred Smith Company		Jymco Construction Co., Inc.	
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	Mobilization	1	LS	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
20	Grading	1	LS	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
30	Borrow Excavation	27	CY	\$1.00	\$27.00	\$105.00	\$2,835.00	\$50.00	\$1,350.00
40	Geotextile for Drainage	160	SY	\$4.50	\$720.00	\$2.00	\$320.00	\$10.00	\$1,600.00
50	Rip Rap	260	TON	\$89.00	\$23,140.00	\$100.00	\$26,000.00	\$250.03	\$65,007.80
60	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
70	Matting for Erosion Control	25	SY	\$4.50	\$112.50	\$28.00	\$700.00	\$6.00	\$150.00
80	Seeding and Mulching	0.1	ACR	\$1,800.00	\$180.00	\$8,000.00	\$800.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,000.00
		SUBTOTAL			\$51,079.50		\$77,105.00		\$88,107.80

Site 10 - DF17106.2043020 - SR 1441 - Chalybeate Sprgs Rd - Br 2				TARA Group of Lumberton		Fred Smith Company		Jymco Construction Co., Inc.	
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	Mobilization	1	LS	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
20	Grading	1	LS	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
30	Borrow Excavation	27	CY	\$1.00	\$27.00	\$75.00	\$2,025.00	\$50.00	\$1,350.00
40	Geotextile for Drainage	160	SY	\$4.50	\$720.00	\$2.00	\$320.00	\$10.00	\$1,600.00
50	Rip Rap	275	TON	\$89.00	\$24,475.00	\$100.00	\$27,500.00	\$250.03	\$68,758.25
60	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
70	Matting for Erosion Control	40	SY	\$4.50	\$180.00	\$28.00	\$1,120.00	\$6.00	\$240.00
80	Seeding and Mulching	0.1	ACR	\$1,800.00	\$180.00	\$8,000.00	\$800.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,000.00
		SUBTOTAL			\$51,282.00		\$74,715.00		\$93,948.25

Site 11 - DF17106.2043021 - SR 1441 - Chalybeate Sprgs Rd - Br 3				TARA Group of Lumberton		Fred Smith Company		Jymco Construction Co., Inc.	
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	Mobilization	1	LS	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
20	Grading	1	LS	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
30	Borrow Excavation	10	CY	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
40	Geotextile for Drainage	30	SY	\$4.50	\$135.00	\$2.00	\$60.00	\$10.00	\$300.00
50	Rip Rap	80	TON	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$160.00	\$12,800.00	\$250.03	\$20,002.40
60	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
70	Matting for Erosion Control	40	SY	\$4.50	\$180.00	\$28.00	\$1,120.00	\$6.00	\$240.00
80	Seeding and Mulching	0.1	ACR	\$1,800.00	\$180.00	\$8,000.00	\$800.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,000.00
		SUBTOTAL			\$32,005.00		\$57,830.00		\$45,042.40

Site 12 - DF17106.2043022 - SR 2027 - Horseshoe Bend Rd - Br 78				TARA Group of Lumberton		Fred Smith Company		Jymco Construction Co., Inc.	
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	Mobilization	1	LS	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
20	Grading	1	LS	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
30	Borrow Excavation	5	CY	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$240.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
40	Geotextile for Drainage	160	SY	\$4.50	\$720.00	\$2.00	\$320.00	\$10.00	\$1,600.00
50	Rip Rap	350	TON	\$89.00	\$31,150.00	\$100.00	\$35,000.00	\$250.03	\$87,510.50
60	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$19,016.00	\$19,016.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
70	Matting for Erosion Control	10	SY	\$4.50	\$45.00	\$28.00	\$280.00	\$6.00	\$60.00
80	Seeding and Mulching	0.1	ACR	\$1,800.00	\$180.00	\$8,000.00	\$800.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,000.00
		SUBTOTAL			\$55,300.00		\$80,166.00		\$111,420.50

Site 13 - DF17106.2043023 - SR 1131 - Aury Road - Bridge 235				TARA Group of Lumberton		Fred Smith Company		Jymco Construction Co., Inc.	
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	Mobilization	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
20	Debris Removal	1	LS	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
30	Borrow Excavation	5	CY	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$230.00	\$1,150.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
40	Geotextile for Drainage	5	SY	\$4.50	\$22.50	\$2.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$50.00
50	Rip Rap	5	TON	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$250.03	\$1,250.15
60	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
70	Matting for Erosion Control	10	SY	\$4.50	\$45.00	\$28.00	\$280.00	\$6.00	\$60.00
80	Seeding and Mulching	0.1	ACR	\$1,800.00	\$180.00	\$8,000.00	\$800.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,000.00
		SUBTOTAL			\$14,552.50		\$20,040.00		\$21,610.15

		TOTAL			\$700,844.50		\$1,073,950.80		\$1,340,473.55
--	--	--------------	--	--	---------------------	--	-----------------------	--	-----------------------